

Extension of subscription closing date of Rights Share Offer 2010

Further to our earlier information, we are pleased to notify to our honorable shareholders that upon receiving our request letter regarding extension of subscription time of the Rights Share Offer 2010 (as approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank in its 158th Meeting considering the interest of the honorable shareholders), the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) vide letter No. SEC/CI/RI-49/2010/543 dated December 05, 2010 has approved extend of the subscription closing date of Rights Share Offer 2010 up to December 26, 2010.

Therefore, all the honorable shareholders who have not yet deposited their subscription money till date, are requested to deposit the subscription money within the extended time i.e. up to December 26, 2010.

Subscription Closes on: 26 December 2010

হবে। योगीयोगं # ०১৯১৪৪৯৬৬২১ Sd/bao2698, 03838886690 Malik Muntasir Reza Company secretary (CC)

www.jamunabankbd.com

Career Opportunity -BPIA

Al-Khaleej Travels Ltd GSA for Pakistan International Airlines (PIA) looking for immediate appointment for the following positions-

1.	Assistant Counter Supervisor -1	Bachelor in any discipline 5 Years Airline Experience
2.	Reservation & Ticketing Officer-2	Bachelor in any discipline 2 Years Travel related service experience
3.	Sales Promotion Officer -1	Bachelor in any discipline. 2 years Experience in Airlines Marketing.
4.	Accounts officer-1	Bachelor in Commerce 3 Years Experience in any Airlines

For position 1 & 2 female candidates are encourage to apply with knowledge of sabre/abacus. Deserving candidate will be offered attractive package and excellent carrier growth opportunity in the aviation trade. Candidates with complete CV & recent photograph are requested to submit or send through c-mail at the flowing address by 12th December 2010.

GSA Al-Khaleej Travels Ltd.

31 Park Plaza, Road # 17, Block - D, Banani C/A, Dhaka - 1213. E-mail: alkhaleejdac@gmail.com



Dated: December 05, 2010

EUROPEAN UNION

DELEGATION TO BANGLADESH

VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

The Delegation of the European Union to Bangladesh invites applications from suitable candidates for a position of Programme Officer - Education to strengthen its Operations Section.

The detailed Job Description, Job Profile and EC standard CV can be found on our website under opportunities: http://delbgd.ec.europa.eu.

Applications including detailed CV (EC format to be downloaded from our website under opportunities), two professional references (without copies of degrees and employment certificates at this stage) and a cover letter describing your motivation, should be addressed to Mr. Michel Bayot, Head of Administration, European Union, Delegation to Bangladesh, Road 84, Plot 7, Gulshan 2, Dhaka-1212 in a sealed enveloped marked "Temporary Programme Officer-Education". A soft copy should also be sent to: ashrafuzzaman.ashraf@ec.europa.eu.

The deadline for receiving applications is Wednesday, December 22, 2010.

Only short listed candidates will be contacted.



Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 E-mail: info@.dgdp.gov.bd Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd

Tender/Re-Tender Notice

manufacturers/suppliers/indentors(enlisted firm) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh

Ser No.	Nomenclature	Date of selling		Date of	Currency	Tender
		From	То	opening	An Ottobacostacostac	No.
a.	Spare Parts for Radio Set AN/VRC-64, Radio Set PRC-122 VHF, Field Telephone Exchange 10 & 20 Line and Radio Set PRC-1088 (Qty-17 Lines) (3rd Time)	12-12-2010	25-12-2010	26-12- 2010	Local/Abroad	214/2116/ P-2

2. Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per I/I selling rate (non-refundable) during office hour between 0800 hours to 1300 hours. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hrs and opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of all tenderers (if present).

ISPR/Misc/2010/450

Major For Director General



GD-5241

Gas Transmission Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla) Red Crescent-Borak Tower, Level 3-6 71-72, Old Elephant Road (Eskaton) Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

জাতীয় সম্পদ গ্যাসের অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

Addendum-1

Extension of Bid Submission Deadline

IFT No: GTCL/B-KP/PLC/012, Dated: 19 September 2010

Construction of 165km long 508mm (20") OD x 1000 psig High Pressure Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline from Bheramara to Khulna under 06 (six) individual sections under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project. **Extended Date & Time for:**

(a) Bid submission		27 December 2010	11:00hrs (BST)
(b) Bid opening		27 December 2010	Section-A: 11:30hrs (BST)
	50000	3-072-3	Section-B: 12:00hrs (BST)
			Section-C: 12:30hrs (BST)
			Section-D: 13:00hrs (BST)
			Section-E: 14:30hrs (BST)
			Section-F: 15:00hrs (BST)
The place of receiv	in	a and anoning of his	de including all other terms &

The place of receiving and opening of bids including all other terms & conditions of the bid document shall remain unchanged. This addendum shall be an integral part of the bidding document.

GTPR-30/10-11 GD-5235

Project Director Bheramara-Khulna Project

Flat For Sale

Bashundhara Size: 1325-1450 sft. 0172 9076 733, 0172 9076 707

সিঙ্গেল ইউনিট ফ্ল্যুটি বিক্রয় উত্তরায় আধুনিক সকল সুবিধাসহ সেষ্ট্র ৪-এ ২০৪৫ ও ২০৬৫ বর্গফুট, সেষ্ট্র ৭-এ ১৯০৫ বর্গফুট, সেক্টর ১৩-তে ১৭৪০ বর্গফুটের এক্সফুসিড নির্মাণাধীন ফ্রাট ক্তিতে ও ব্যাংক লোনের সুবিধাসহ বিক্রয়

দোকানভাড়া ও বিক্রেয় উত্তরায় সর্ববৃহৎ সেন্ট্রালএসি শপিংসেন্টারে মোবাইল, টিভি.ফ্রিজ, ঘড়ি, বুটিক, জুয়েলারীর রেভিদোকান ভাড়া/বিক্রয় ও রেভিওয়্যারহাউজ বিক্রয়। যোগাযোগ #

०३४४८४४५०३, ०३४४८४४५१२२

with beautiful Interior Decoration. Prime location Good for Banks. Leasing, Financial Inst., Insurance Co., etc.

Independent House To-Let

Without To-Let Sign few Independent

House at Gulshan & Baridhara is available

for rent. Please Contact for details

Mobile: 01911 360 990

SPACE RENT-OFFICE

Prime Location Office space of 3000 sft

rent at 82, Motijheel, 7th Flr. Marble

Pls Contact: 01716-591545, 01823-053826

গৃহ শিক্ষক আবশ্যক কানাডায় "A" Level এ অধ্যয়নরত ছাত্রীর ঢাকায় স্বল্পকালীন অবস্থানে স্পেনিস ভাষা বোটানী, ইকোনমিক্স, গণিত, ToK সহ ইংরেজী এবং আর্টে আকর্ষণীয় বেতন যোগাযোগ-৮৩৫০৬০৩, ৮৯৩২৪৪৪

1 600384-6666

Job Opportunity

A person who have experienced in Indenting, Marketing and good communication skill in English will be appointed urgently. Educational qualification should be minimum Graduate and age between 24-45 years. Persons who fulfill the requirement may apply. Salary depends on experience & qualification. Send C.V. to below address:

Transcon Marketing Ltd.

Suite Number # 510, RM Centre (5th Floor), 101 Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212. E-mail:tranmark@tranmarkbd.com and tranmark@citechco.net

WE REMEMBER



`JENNY' YASMINE RAHMAN, WE REMEMBER WITH FOND MEMORIES OUR LITTLE SISTER; JENNY; ON HER NINTH DEATH ANNIVERSARY. SHE LIES IN ETERNAL PEACE AT NORMAN, OKLAHOMA.

MAY HER SOUL REST IN PEACE.

DR. NAJMA RIZVI (LILY) **HABIBUR RAHMAN (SANNI)**

12, MYMENSINGH ROAD, BANGLA MORORS, DHAKA.

English/IELTS Teacher

Wanted. If you have good skills in English reading and writing, we need you (part-time/full-time) at S@ifur's, whatever your educational and other qualifications are. But, you will have to go through extensive training. Please send by 12th December-

(a) a CV with detailed teaching experience (b) a hand written essay describing

in your class/tuition.

- (i) all that you have done in life to improve your English skills.
- (ii) reasons for widespread weakness in English among Bangladeshi students and
- (iii) English teaching techniqus applied by you

S@ifur's, DGM (HRD); 01713 062051, 01714 163630 69/B (5th floor), গ্রীন রোড, পাস্থপথ ক্রসিং, Dhaka-1205.

Legal Notice

This is to notify that my client has agreed to buy the following scheduled land from the owner and seller being 1. Mr. Md. Kamal Fakir & Md. Abu Bakr Siddique and 2. Mr. Wadud Fakir. S/O Late Idris Ali Fakir ; Village -Dhaniar Chala, Post Office-Gujhiam, Thana-Trishaal, District- Mymensingh. If any Bank, Private or Public Company, Leasing or financial institution, government or non government organization have any claim, objection, observation regarding the following land are requested to contact me within 07 (Seven) days from the day of publication of this notice. Failing to do so in due time shall void any rights to submit or put forward claim/objections regarding the land and the scheduled land shall be considered as indisputable, genuine and the seller and owner mentioned hereinabove shall stand as valid and legal owner of the property. Land Schedule 1:

Owner - Md. Kamal Fakir & Md Abu Bakr Siddique Gong; S/O Late Idris Ali Fakir ; Vill - Dhaniar Chala, Post Office -Gujhiam, Mouja -Gujhiam, Thana - Trishaal, District - Mymensingh, Mutation Khatian -1672, C S: 358, 211, 114; ROR: 838, 516, 514, 480, 853; BRS: 448, 449, 518, 635; Old Dag No: 1793, 1794, 1884, 1895, 1897; Present Dag No: 11162, 11162, 11188, 11188, 11217/; Area (Decimal): 45, 51, 53, 72, 114 total of 3.35 acre/335 decimal of land Land Schedule 2:

Owner - Wadud Fakir S/O Late Hasan Ali Fakir; village - Dhaniar Chala, post office gujhiam, Mouja - Gujhiam, Thana - Trishaal, District -Mymensingh, Mutation Khatian - 1671, CS: 211, 114; ROR: 516, 514, 480; BRS: 448, 449, 518; Old Dag No: 1884, 1896, 1897, 1887; Present Dag No: 11188, 11189, 11217, 11217; Area (Decimal): 72, 49, 45, 45, total of 1.66 acre/166 decimal of land. (Baina Registration Deed accomplished in favour of Mr. Shaif Uddin Mahmood, S/O. Late Salamat Ullah, House # 15, Garibe Newaz Avenue, Sector # 11, Uttara, Dhaka). Contact Address: Barrister Anita Ghazi Rahman. Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh, 9, Mohakhali, C/A (9th Floor). Dhaka - 1212, Bangladesh

ি বিমান বালোদেশ এফার্লাইন্স লি: Biman Bangladesh Airlines LTD.

Corrigendum

Ref: DACGO/023/2010/666 Date: 05/12/2010 Reference our advertisement in The Daily Star

on 29-11-2010 & in The Dainik Ittefag on 01/12/2010 regarding recruitment of Trainee Officer (General). Preference will be given to those who have completed BBA/MBA from reputed university & have Masters with Hon's in Economics & any subject in Commerce.

Other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. Please visit Biman website: www.biman-airlines.com.

Manager Employment

Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd 'Balaka' Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

LAND-WANTED

For Joint Venture Development **Any Prime Location in Dhaka City**

Only land owners are requested to contact

Contact : 01730 341326, 01730 033969

Partex Properties Ltd.

74, Bir Uttam A. K. Khandaker Sarak Mohakhali C/A, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212

Phone: 8822888, Fax: 8821888, Web: www.partexholdings.com

POSTPONEMENT OF DATE FOR ROAD SHOW

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the road show for price discovery of the shares of GMG Airlines Ltd. scheduled to be held today (6th December 2010) has been postponed.

New date and venue will be notified later on.

Any inconvenience caused to the Eligible Institutional investors is deeply regretted.

GMG Airlines Limited

Plot # 1 & 3, Road # 21, Nikunja-2, Dhaka 1229 Tel: +88-02-8900460-3, Fax: +88-02-8924390



Chittagong Port Authority

www.cpa.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender

Computer Centre

1	Ministry	Ministry of Shipping.		
2.	Agency	Chittagong Port Authority (CPA).		
3	Procuring entity name	Chittagong Port Authority.		
4	Invitation for	3Mbps dedicated Internet bandwidth leased service line (3 years duration for CTMS & MIS system in CPA.		e line (3 years duration)
5	Invitation Ref No. & date	COMPUTER/02/2010-2011.		
6	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method.		
7	Budget and source of funds	CPA's Own Fund.		
8	Tender publication date	12/12/2010.		
9	Tender document last selling date	26/12/2010.		
10	Tender submission date and time	27/12/2010, 12-00 noon.		
11	Tender opening date and time	27/12/2010, 12-15pm.		
12	Name & address of the office(s)			
13	Selling tender document	 Office of the Systems Analyst, Bandar Bhaban, Chittagong Pol Authority, Chittagong-4100. CPA Liaison Office, House No: 60/1, Road No: 4/A, Dhanmond Residential Area, Dhaka, Tel: 88-02-9666265. 		
14	Receiving tender document & opening tender document	Office of the Systems Analyst, Bandar Bhaban, Chittagong Port Authority Chittagong-4100.		
15	Place, date and time of pre-tender meeting	Not applicable.		
16	Eligibility of tenderer	Potential tenderers who have experience on ISP.		
17	Brief description of goods and services	3Mbps dedicated Internet bandwidth leased service line (3 years duration for CTMS & MIS system in CPA.		
18	Price of tender document	Tk. 500/- (non-refundable).		
19	Tender security amount	Tk. 1,00,000/- in favour of Chittagong Port Authority.		
20	Completion time in days	30 (thirty) days.		
21	Name of official inviting tender	Systems Analyst, Chittagong Port Authority.		
22	Designation of official inviting tender	Systems Analyst.		
23	Address of official inviting tender	Systems Analyst, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong.		
24	Contact details of official inviting tender	Tel: 088-031-2510853	Fax: 088-031-2510889	E-mail: shoaib@cpa.gov.bd
25	Special instructions	The purchaser (procuring entity) reserves the right to accept or reject at tender either in part or in full and to annul the tendering process and reject all tenders at any time prior to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected tenderer(s) or any obligation to inform the affected tenderer(s) of the grounds for the purchaser action.		

N.B: If the date of selling, submission and opening of tender is disturbed under any unavoidable circumstances, the next working

day will be applicable for the same respectively. Systems Analyst

GD-5230

Chittagong Port Authority



01. Name of the Organization

03. Procuring Method

02. Tender schedule Number & Date

AGRANI BANK LIMITED

PRINTING & STATIONERY DIVISION HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

INTERNATIONAL TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF 6000 (SIX THOUSAND) REAMS CBS-1 SECURITY CHEQUE PAPERS.

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the bonafide manufacturers of security cheque papers or through local agents/representatives on behalf of the foreign principals/manufactures for Supply of 6000(Six thousand) reams CBS-1 security cheque papers as per specification and under the terms & conditions stated in the schedule:

Agrani Bank Limited

OTM

ITN/P&S/SP/03/10 Dated 02-12-10

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1			
04.	Nature of Work/Tender	Supply of 6000 Ream CBS-1 security cheque paper, unlithoed white sensitized Security Cheque Paper with invisible fluorescent Hi-lites pigment particles (Security dots) all over the paper in 4(four) colour which is visible under Ultra-violate Lamp with the bank approved design of two-tone water mark in Bengali script of অ্যাপী বাংক লিমিটেড 'together with Bank's monogram. Size of Paper23"×18" (584mm ×457mm) of 95 GSM having 500 sheets in each ream.		
05	Name and Address of the Procuring Entity	Agrani Bank Limited, Printing & Stationery Division, Head Office, Bhaban-2, Motijheel, Dhaka		
06	Source of Fund Own Fund			
07	Name and Address of the office, selling Tender documents Agrani Bank Limited, Printing & Stationery Division Office, 72 Motijheel, Dhaka and Agrani Bank I Website: www.agranibank.org			
08.	Last date and time for selling tender document	During office hours up to 06.01.2011		
09.	Price of Tender Document	Tk. 2500/- (Non-Refundable)		
10.	Last date and time for submission of Tender	10th. January 2011up to 2.00 P.M		
11.	Amount of Tender Security	3,00,000(Three Lac only) (Refundable)		
12.	Place, Date & Time for Opening Tender	Opening Agrani Bank Limited, Printing & Stationery Division, Head Office, Bhaban-2, Motijheel, Dhaka10.01.2011 at 2.30 P.M by the Tender opening committee.		
13.	Eligibility of Tenderers	The Tenderer shall have minimum 1 year experience & bonafide supplier.		
14.	Papers to be submitted by The (a) Current Trade Liecence			

Bangladesh Bank.)

years

(c) Income Tax paid Certificate(current)

Monwar Rafiqul Alam) **Deputy General Manager**

Phone: 9560718

(b) Indentors Registration Certificate (from CCI & E. and

(d) Vat Registration Certificate of last two consecutive fiscal

The Bank is not bound to accept the lowest quotation, Bank

reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

tenders/quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(8x3)

Tenderer

15. Special Instruction